

City Council Memorandum

To: Mayor Fasbender & City Councilmembers

From: Emily King, Deputy City Clerk

Date: August 7, 2023

Item: Approve Commercial Waste Hauler License for Hidden Haven LLC dba Redbox+

Dumpsters of Twin Cities South Metro

Council Action Requested:

Approve the attached resolution approving a Commercial Hauler License for Hidden Haven LLC dba Redbox+ Dumpsters of Twin Cities South Metro.

Background Information:

The City has received and reviewed an application for a Commercial Waste Hauler license from Hidden Haven LLC dba Redbox+ Dumpsters of Twin Cities South Metro. City Code 50.07 states that Commercial Waste Hauler licenses expire December 31 of the odd year, regardless of when the license was first issued.

Approval and issuance of the license are contingent upon the submittal of all required form, documents and licensing fees.

Financial Impact:

The associated fees have been paid.

Advisory Commission Discussion:

N/A

Council Committee Discussion:

N/A

Attachments:

Resolution

CITY OF HASTINGS DAKOTA COUNTY, MINNESOTA

RESOLUTION 08 - - 23

APPROVING COMMERCIAL WASTE HAULER LICENSE FOR HIDDEN HAVEN LLC DBA REDBOX+ DUMPSTERS OF TWIN CITIES SOUTH METRO

WHEREAS, the City has received and reviewed an application for a Commercial Waste Hauler license from Hidden Haven LLC dba Redbox+ Dumpsters of Twin Cities South Metro; and

WHEREAS, approval and issuance of licenses are contingent upon the submittal of all required forms, documents and licensing fees.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Hastings that the Commercial Waste Hauler license is approved through December 31, 2023.

ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF HASTINGS, MINNESOTA THIS 17th DAY OF AUGUST, 2023.

ATTEST:	
Kelly Murtaugh, City Clerk	Mary D. Fasbender, Mayor